16 www.johansondielectrics.com
X2Y® technology patents and registered trademark under license from X2Y ATTENUATORS, LLC
X2Y® EMI FILTER CAPACITORS
X2Y® filter capacitors employ a unique, patented design featuring two
matched or balanced capacitors that are immune to temperature, voltage
and aging performance differences.
This components offers superior filter and decoupling performance,
virtually eliminates parasitcs, and can replace multiple capacitors and

17www.johansondielectrics.com
X2Y® EMI FILTER CAPACITORS
HOW TO ORDER X2Y® EMI FILTER CAPACITORS
P/N written: 500X18W473MV4E
VOLTAGE (C1)
500  =  50 V
101  = 100 V
MARKING
4 = Unmarked
DIELECTRIC
N = NPO
W = X7R
CAPACITANCE
1st two digits are
significant; third digit
denotes number of
zeros.
474 = 0.47 µF
105 = 1.00 µF
TOLERANCE
 M =  ± 20%
CASE SIZE
X14 = 0603
X15 = 0805
X18 = 1206
X43 = 1812
X44 = 1410
4
TERMINATION
V =  Ni barrier w/
100% Sn Plating
VWX18500 473 M
TAPE MODIFIER
  Code         Tape          Reel
    E        Embossed       7”
    U       Embossed      13”
    T            Paper           7”
    R            Paper          13”
Tape specs. per EIA RS481
E
MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Inches    Millimeters
.064 ± .005   1.63 ± 0.13
.035 ± .004   0.89 ± 0.10
.026 max         0.66 max
.009 ± .003     0.23 ± .08
.018 ± .003     0.46 ± .08
Inches    Millimeters
.080 ± .008  2.03 ± 0.20
.050 ± .008  1.27 ± 0.20
.040 max         1.02 max
.009 ± .003    0.23 ± .08
.020 ± .004  0.51 ± 0.10
Inches    Millimeters
0.124 ± .010 3.15 ± 0.25
.063 ± .010   1.60 ± 0.25
.050 max          1.27 max
.009 ± .004   0.23 ± 0.10
.040 ± .005   1.02 ± 0.13
Inches    Millimeters
0.174 ± .010 4.42 ± 0.25
0.125 ± .010 3.18 ± 0.25
.090 max          2.29 max
.009 ± .004   0.23 ± 0.10
.045 ± .005   1.14 ± 0.13
Inches    Millimeters
0.140 ± .010 3.56 ± 0.25
.098 ± .010   2.49 ± 0.25
.070 max          1.78 max
.009 ± .004   0.23 ± 0.10
.045 ± .005   1.14 ± 0.13
X14 / 0603 X15 / 0805 X18 / 1206 X43 / 1812 X44 / 1410
L